
 
TOWN OF   

NORTH  KINGSTOWN,   RHODE  ISLAND 
     DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 

   2050 DAVISVILLE ROAD 
     NORTH KINGSTOWN, R.I.  02852-5762 
     PHONE:  (401) 294-3331 

             FAX:        (401) 294-2436 
 
 
 

APRIL 29, 2016 
ADDENDUM #1 

 
 
 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 
BOAT RAMP, ALLEN HARBOR 

 
 

1. RICRMC:  The maintenance permit for the project refers to the construction plans 
included in the bid documents dated March 9, 2016 and received by RICRMC on April 7, 
2016.  Permit included. 

2. Erosion Control Methods:  It is the CONTRACTOR’s responsibility to use the 
appropriate erosion control methods throughout construction taking into consideration the 
potential for erosion along the Project Area’s shoreline.  Contractor shall follow the most 
recent RI Soil Erosion and Sediment Control Handbook (RISESCH).  CONTRACTOR 
will also be responsible for setting up and managing a dewatering area for any material 
excavated prior to either reuse or stockpiling. 

3. Trees to Remain:  Trees and shrubs indicated on construction plans to be disposed of 
shall remain.  

4. Utilities:  Utilities to be relocated and replaced in kind shall be installed between the trees 
shown on the plans. 

5. Dewatering:  Means and methods of construction is the CONTRACTOR’s responsibility.  
All work as part of this project may be performed with or without dewatering.  If work 
“in the dry” is preferred by the CONTRACTOR, the cofferdam design and dewatering 
plan and are the responsibility of the CONTRACTOR, subject to review and acceptance 
by the TOWN.   

6. Geotechnical Soil Boring:  A soil boring with geotechnical information shall be 
performed at the existing boat ramp and offered to bidders for consideration with regard 
to dewatering planning and design (if dewatering is planned by the CONTRACTOR).  
The investigation is planned for Monday, May 2, 2016 and the information will be 
offered in the form of a driller log with an executive summary. 

 



Boat Ramp, Allen Harbor  April 29, 2016 
Addendum #1  Sheet 2 of 2 
 

 
Town of North Kingstown 

7. Parking Areas:  The Town shall be responsible for establishing all parking areas shown 
on permit and construction documents. 

8. Timber Wall:  There is a timber wall to the south of the existing boat ramp consisting of 5 
timber piles and timber boards.  The Town is responsible for removing the timber boards 
and the Contractor shall remove and dispose of the timber piles.   

9. Boat Ramp Forms:  The precast boat ramp forms can be made available to the contractor 
for inspection.  The Town will coordinate between the Contractor and RIDEM upon 
request. 

10. Existing Floating Docks:  The contractor shall remove existing floating docks indicated 
on the plans and place them on site at the Harbormaster’s direction for the Town’s use or 
disposal.  The contractor shall remove and dispose of the single anchor pile. 

11. Cast in Place Concrete Abutment:  The perimeter rebar in the cast in place abutment shall 
conform to the plans and details.  It shall consist of the specified bar size and be installed 
at the top, bottom and all sides.  The minimum overlap as specified shall be followed at 
all splices and corners.  There is no rebar in the middle of either abutment. 

12. As-Built Survey: CONTRACTOR may provide redline markups of the construction plans 
for its 'as-built' survey 

13. Bidder and Plan Set Holder List:  Lists enclosed. 

14. Additional Questions:  CONTRACTOR may submit questions in writing to either of the 
following individuals by May 4, 2016 4:00pm.  Bids are due no later than May 11, 2016 
10:00am at Town of North Kingstown DPW at which time the bids will be opened. 

o Harbor Engineering 
Joe Cherenzia, PE 
joe@harboreng.com  
Fax: (401) 633-6601 

o Town of North Kingstown 
John Nelson 
JNelson@northkingstown.org  
Fax: (401) 294-2436 

 









 

Town of North Kingstown 

Page 1 of 1 

MEETING SIGN-IN SHEET 

Project: Allen Harbor Boat Ramp Pre-Bid Meeting Date: April 25, 2016 

Facilitator: Public Works Dept. Place/Room: Allen Harbor Marina 
 

 

Name Title Company Phone Fax E-Mail 

Joe Cherenzia Engineer Harbor Engineering 401.257.6575 401.633.6601 joe@harboreng.com  

Gus Kreuzkamp Engineer Harbor Engineering 401.829.4870 401.633.6601 gusk@harboreng.com 

Phil Bergeron N.K. DPW N.K. DPW 
401.268.1500 
ext 600 

 pbergeron@northkingstown.org  

John Nelson Project Eng. N.K. DPW 401.268.1500  jnelson@northkingstown.org  

Ed Hughes Harbor Master N.K. 401.633.5323  ehughes@northkingstown.org  

J. Milburn  
East Coast 
Construction 

401.683.5656  steve@eastcoastconstruction.com  

Dan Paolino Superintendent 
New England 
Building and Bridge 

401.639.7426  dpaolino@nebbco.com  

Peter Donatilli  
New England 
Building and Bridge 

401.830.5774 401.830.5776 pdonatelli@nebbco.com 

Bruce Blackledge Sales Shea Concrete 508.291.1314  bruceb@sheaconcrete.com 

Andrew 
Crowshaw 

PM 
Narragansett 
Improvement 

401.996.4479 401.351.6444 andrew@nicori.com 

John Walwood PM DiFazio 401.944.8817 401.647.1591 john@difazioconstruction.com 

Mark Fugere Estimator DiFazio 401.944.8817 401.647.1591 mark@difazioconstruction.com 

Carl Nordstrom PM Tower Construction 401.943.0110 401.944.4041 sal@towerconsructioncorp.com  

Andres Aveedo PM RIDEM 401.222.2776  andresaveedo@dem.ri.gov 

Ken Denecore PM 
Atlantic Marine 
Construction 

401.348.8154 401.348.8153 
ken@atlanticmarineconstructio
n.com  

Gail Salzberg Marina NK 401.294.1212  allenharbormarina@gmail.com  

 



 

Town of North Kingstown 

Page 1 of 1 

PLAN HOLDER LIST 

Project: Allen Harbor Boat Ramp  Date: April 29, 2016 

Facilitator: Public Works Dept. Place/Room:  
 

 

Name Title Company Phone Fax E-Mail 

Ken Denecore PM 
Atlantic Marine 
Construction 

  
ken@atlanticmarineconstructio
n.com  

  Specialty Diving   gmaurer@specialtydiving.com  

  NEBBCO   smccarville@nebbco.com  

  
Naragansett Dock 
Works 

  Melchiori1@cox.net  

  Tower Construction   estimating@towerconstructioncorp.
com  

Richard DeSalvo  RI Mooring Services   moorings@rimoorings.com  

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

      

 


